

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2009  
CRL.M.P.NO(s). 12442-12443

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2009 in CRL.A. No. 162/2007 &  
CRL.A.No. 325/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZAINAB BTE YOUSUF & ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List the matters on 13.08.2009.

(Sunil Kumar)  
A.R.-Cum-P.S.

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master