

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... /2009
(CRLMP.NO(s). 12442-12443/2009)

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2009 in CRLA No. 162/2007
& CRLA No. 325/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZAINAB BTE YOUSUF & ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.NO(s). 12442-12443/2009 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ayaz Khan, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, adv.

Ms. Nilofar Saiyed, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned Addl. Solicitor General appearing
for the petitioner.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Counsel for contesting respondents(Accused No. 1
2 (CRLMP.NO(s). 12442-12443/2009)

and 2), present in Court, accept notice.

Let counter affidavit by respondents be filed
within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed
within four weeks thereafter. List immediately
thereafter.

Until further orders, the respondent-accused
persons are directed not to leave the country.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master