

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6114-6115/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2009 in CRLA No. 162/2007  
& CRLA No. 325/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZAINAB BTE YOUSUF & ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 23/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K.Dey, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.for  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ayaz Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Satbir Pillania, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing of the appeals is expedited.  
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)  
Court Master Court Master